e
Fo

YAMAHA VIRAGO
125 ‘97/250 ‘95

YOV255N

: (B MONTAJE SISSYBAR
Cologar 6f resilligo pigéo g) intreduciendo los pasamanos

en ol inferior de fos fubos (2] y (3], sequn la figura A, prose-
e quir acollanc todo el paguele medicnte las arandelas (4) y
los tornillos (5}, Montar ef puente da unior mediante los for
S aillos {7}, arandelas {8} y @i L}c: tuerca {10). Para proseguir
con ¢l {mnrage el sopore sobre la mofo, sequir las indlicer
ciones de la figura B. Extraer ¢ fomillo (4] gue swista el
asiento frasers, los tornillos HB)y a tverca {C) que sujetan los
amortiuadores; posicionar [ pieza (1 1‘ seqin el diLu}o
. roediante & cumbio de fonillo SA) por el ¢12} en zona (Dgy
. por ¢l combio de los tormilos (B} por fos {13) y la fuerea {C)
" por la{14) en zona (E). Terminer ol moniaje segin las ins:
kucciones ddl Rolleto general suministrado con

TOPMASTER,

SISSYBAR INSTALLATTION

Fif the backrest part (1) bi/ inserting the plote inside the ubes
(2] and (3&, as shown in Figure A. Then secure the whole
assambly by means of the washers (4] and the screws (5], Fi
the bridge using the screws {7, he washers (8] and {9} and
the nut [10). To mount the support on the moforbiks, folow
the inshructions in h’qure B, Remove the screw (A) that holds
o the rear sea ana the scraws (55 and fe nuf (C} that hold
on the shock absorbers. Fit the part {1 1}, as shown in the
diogram, replacing the scew (4] by the screw Li?} in 7008
Di and the sciows {i? by e serews [13] and the nvl (C] by
the nut (19) in zone (F). Complate the cssembly accordin
o the inshucions in the general booklet supplied with ihe

F i TOPHASTER KT
MONTAGE SISSYBAR
Plocar le dossier piéce {1 en introduisent les meins codrantes deams les tubes {21 et 13), comme indicé sur a figure A; continuer en fixant fout le paquet avec les rondelles
4] et les vis (5). Monter le pont d'union avec les s 7), s rorlalles (82 ot (9] i I'écrou {10}, Pour continuer & monfer e suppot sur | moto, suire les indications de fo
icure B, Enlever la vis {A) qui fixe le sidge amidre, les vis (Bhet 1 4erou (C) qui fixent les amorfisseurs, placer la piéce {1 1) comime indliqué sr fe: dessin en remplogant o vis

LA par la vis (12) dans la zone (D] ef en remplacant les vis [B) gar los vis {13) o I'écrou {C} par [écrou (14) dans l zone (). Terminer le montage en suivant les inshuc-

 fions ds | brochure générale ournie avec lo KIT TOPMASTER,

v

NBAU DES SISSYBAR
Uie Rickenlehne Toi (1] onbringen, indem die Griffstangen in ds lanere der Rohre {2) und {3) gzmdss Abb.if'dun;] A eingefihrt werden, und das Ganze mitels der
Unierlegscheiben (4} und der Schrouben (5] Lefestiaen. Den Verbindurﬁés!e@ miliels der Schrouben f?}, dor Unferlegscheiben (4] und der Muter (5] onmontieren. Fir die
weilere Moniage des Hollers auf dem Motorrad die Anwejsungen der Abbi un,? 8 befolgen, Dis Schraube [A], mit welcher der Riicksilz befesfig! ist, dlie Schrauben {8] unc
die Nustern [C] mit danen die Stossaléimoler befestigh sind, herauslGsen, Das Te: gl 1} kot Abbildung im Bereich (D) anbringen, wobe die Schraube (4] ﬁegen die Schrcube
17 ausgewacﬁsaf} wird, und i Bereich [E] dlurch Auswechseln der Schrauben (8] gegen die Schravben (13} und der Mutlem [C) gegen die Muttern {1 | anbringen.

Monlage gemdl} den Anwelsungen der aligemeinen, dem KIT TOPMASTER beilisgenden Broschire weiterfihren,

MONTAGGIO SISSYBAR
Sigempre lo schiendle, pezzo {11, introducendo le i:wiusrre al'interne dei tubi {2&3 % come da ficura A, Prosequire fissando [intero gruppo rrediante s rondelle (4) e le vii
(5). Monfare 1| porte d'yniore medicate le vi 7], le ronclelle (8}  {9] ed i dado { ), Per continure il montaggio del supporto sl motocicletta, sequie e indicaziont
dell figura B, Estrame i dedo (A} che sorregge sediie posteriore, le vit SB} adl 1 daco (C) che some %ono dli emeorfizzotori, Posizionare i pezzo \ 1) come da figure,
wstivendo la vie (A per lavite {12) sullo zona D e sosttuendo fe viti (B) per fe viti [13) et 1 dac]ogi \ per 4 dado {14} sulla zona (E). Terminare if monlaggio eseguen-
do s isiruzion del calcogo gensrale fornito con i KIT TOPMASTER.

COWPONENTES / PARTS / COMPOSANIES / EINZELBAUTEILE / COMPONENTI. COMPONENTES / PARTS / COMPOSANTES / EINZEBAUTELE / COMPONENTE

Pos. Ref, Canl, Pos. Ref. _ Cont,

1 HIRCO0 1 8 203021 (26) ] 2

2 2606509 ] 9 303021 (6) 2

3 W0510 1 10 302018 (M6). 2

i 303604 (28) ) 4 1 TTTYOVBIN 1 o
5 304133 (M8x12 7380) 4 12 304081 (M8x25 7380) R o B
6 260511 ] 13 304094 (M10x50 912) - 2 =
77304052 (M8x20 7380) 2 14 " 302032 (M10) 7 8




